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CERTIFICATION 

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 

High standard of quality in manufacture
Premium NIR LED MASK company

100% Korean LED Brand

100% MADE IN KOREA

Skin moisturizing 

Scalp 
improvement

Skin texture 
improvement

Improved skin 
elasticity and density

Improve skin brightness 
and tone

Technology used by NASA
LED skin care treatment was researched and developed by NASA to treat astronauts' skin 

damage caused by space flight.

According to NASA research, 'LED near-infrared light is effective for the recovery and 

regeneration of skin such as burns, trauma and skin damage caused by strong sunlight.' 

Penetration depth
NIR is the only wavelength that can reach up to 4.5mm of dermal layer and subcutaneous 

tissue.

LED NEAR INFRARED RAY
Miracle of skin regeneration discovered by NASA!

Why Near Infrared Ray is so special?

Epidermis
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Subcutaneous 
tissue
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Red light
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Blue light Near Infrared ray
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800 
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Patented 3 Staged Care System

Since each person's skin condition and thickness 
are different, staged light intensity control care 
system enables customized skin care from 
sensitive to normal skin.

Ergonomic design

The ergonomic curved mask is designed to cover 
the entire face from the chin to the top of the 
head. 
Moreover, the black translucent part of the 
mask is the material with the highest LED 
transmittance and is designed to satisfy both 
design and effect at the same time.

SKIN & SCALP

Near-infrared total care solution for skin and 
scalp! 
Skin aging begins with top of head, and facial 
elasticity must be preceded by scalp care. 
Now, treat your face and scalp at once with 
effective Near Infrared Ray Therapy- 

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2
KEY Points!

Optimized light exposure
Applied optimized near-infrared light dosage 
for the growth of new collagen fibers and 
synthesis, and to remove aging collagen fibers.

YOUTH ZONE THERAPY

Independent near-infrared therapy on each 
skin zones with different characteristics

The uniqueness of the near 
infrared mask

Unlike red and blue light, near infrared ray has 
no dazzling effect and has been reported as a 
harmless light to the eyes. 
Premium custom-made near infrared chip 
optimized for skin improvement guarantees 
certain effect.



Specifications

Number of LEDs  168 Input Voltage 5V/2A

Dimensions 30cmx20cmx15cm Weight 650g

CLINICAL TEST
Effective verification by professional institutions

•Test subjects :  Women aged 30-55 who meet the selection criteria / EAST SKIN LED 
Shine Mist / Scalp Mist

•Test Agency: P & K Skin Research Center Co., Ltd.
•Trial period: 4 weeks

* Effect may have individual differences.

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 Competitiveness:

NIR YOUTH THERAPY

Providing independent near-infrared ray therapy optimized for thin, thick and sensitive skin 
with different characteristics.

STAGED LED SKIN CARE SYSTEM

-  KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 is the one and only LED mask in the market with staged 
LED skin care system.

-  You can control the intensity of the LED near-infrared ray power according to your skin 
type as well as your skin condition.

-  Stage mode1 is recommended for  LED mask initial users, thin skin and those who are 
sensitive. Allow some time for skin to adapt to near-infrared care to experience greater 
improvement.

-  We recommend that you use MODE 2, MODE 3 sequentially, after your skin is adapted 
to MODE1.

Component Description

Package Components

① Headband

② Detachable eyecover

③ 168 NIR chips

③ Power Jack

Travel pouch

AC adapter 

USB cable 

Mask

Storage case

Microfiber cleaning cloth 

Product manual 

Before After 4 weeks Before After 4 weeks Before After 4 weeks Before After 4 weeks Before After 4 weeks

SKIN DENSITY SKIN TEXTURE SKIN MOISTURE SKIN TONE SCALP DEAD SKIN

improved
improved



To detach the eye cover, force push the back portion of the cover.
Check the eye cover's inner side labelled with 'left(L)' and 'right(R)'.  

Eye cover is detachable so you may use it to your preference.
Please keep the eye cover in the safe place to prevent loss.

Steps to Use

Select mode and 
wear the MASK.

Stay comfortable 
until power off.

How to use mask / Mode change

STEP 1

Connect USB cable and 
adjust headband 2 or 3 
notches loosened than 

head size.

STEP 2

Raise the headband all the 
way up.

STEP 3

Wear headband facing 
down.

STEP 4

Put the mask on your 
forehead , hold down the 
headband and pull down 

the mask.

STEP 5

Touch and hold the sensor 
for 2 seconds.

* Select the mode according to 
your skin type and condition.

STEP 6

After choosing the mode, 
you may sit or relax on your 

bed.
*The eye cover can be detachable 

on your preference.

How to Detach Eye Cover

Power connection

• Connect the usb cable or plug the power adapter to start the mask.
• There will be a "beep" sound on proper connection.

Instruction

• POWER ON & MODE1 : To begin MODE1, touch and hold the sensor on the 
forehead for 2 seconds.

• Mode change : Touch and hold the sensor for 2 seconds to select the desired mode.
•POWER ON & MODE1  ▶  MODE2  ▶  MODE3  ▶  OFF

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 uses only near-infrared single wavelength. We 
recommend to use on a daily basis right before bed: choose the mode, lie on 
your back and close your eyes while its use

Apply skin care 
product.

Wash your face.

13MIN.
(1 beep)

17MIN.
(2 beeps)

21MIN.
(3 beeps)



WarningsStep 1. Installation Guide

Search "HiddenTag" and install the app from below app markets.

2. User registration.

Download "HiddenTag" for free ▶

Step 2. User Guide

1. Let's verify the authenticity quickly and easily in 3 seconds!

① Check HiddenTag label.

① User registration.

② HiddenTag scan.

② User information registration.

③ Check the authenticity.

③ Genuine product 
is successfully 

registered.

Time and frequency of Usage

• People who had facial plastic surgery or cosmetic treatment (e.g. filler or Botox) should consult with 
doctor first about the usage of near-infrared device, and recommended to wait for the skin condition 
to fully recover.

• Patients with heart disease or hypertension should consider health status and adjust their usage 
time and frequency accordingly.

• Using multiple times per use is NOT recommended. To minimize the stress on your skin, maintain 
single use each day on a regular basis.

Important Safety Warnings

•DO NOT drop the product on floor.
•DO NOT disassemble, self-repair or alter the product.
•DO NOT attempt to clean the product with water, alcohol or benzene.
•DO NOT place the product or power adapter near flammables.
•DO NOT place the product in damp or dust.
•KEEP AWAY from vibrations and magnets.
•DO NOT keep in direct sunlight or expose to heat. (e.g. heater)
•DO NOT place heavy objects on the product.
•DO NOT damage or twist the power plug.
• This product emits near-infrared, which induce slight heat sensation from the device, and the 

sensation level may differ according to user’s body temperature or surrounding environment, 
including time of season.

•The heat may intensify with continuous operation, so use intermittently. 

•Defective power adapter may lead to damage to the product or even explosion.
•Proper use of power adapter will provide longer service life.
• Power adapter’s service life may decrease when left unused for extended period or in extreme 

environment (e.g. below minus 10 degrees Celsius) 
•DO NOT use in a flammable environment.
•Using electronic devices in atypical situation may result in fire or explosion.
• If there is smoke or burning smell from the device, shut off and unplug the device and contact the 

retailer or the head office.
• Automatic temperature control device: It has the function to control the internal temperature 

according to the external environment, and there may be a slight time difference in use.

Customer Support

•For technical support and repair inquiries, please contact the retailer or use the corporate website.  
• The warranty will be void in any of the following events:
 - Damage results from usage other than its normal and customer manner.
 - Damage results from misuse or negligence caused to product.
 - Damage from spillage of toxic or corrosive substances.
 - Damages from accident, unauthorized disassembly, repair, alteration or natural disaster.
 - Warranty period expires.
• If you have dermatitis, sensitive skin or skin allergies, please consult your doctor before use, and stop 

use and ask a doctor when PLEASE CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR BEFORE USE, and in case of redness on 
face, itching, or suppurative inflammation, STOP USE AND CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR.

• Please refer to the product manual for all other information.



CERTIFICATION 
제조부터 품질관리까지- 
철저히 검증하고 인정받은 
KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2
프리미엄 근적외선 LED 마스크 전문 업체

100% 한국산 LED 브랜드

100% 한국산 제조

피부결 
개선

두피 
각질개선

피부 
수분 관리

피부 탄련 및 
치밀도 개선

피부 밝기 
및 톤 개선

미국 항공 우주국 NASA에서 검증 사용된 기술

LED 근적외선을 이용한 피부관리법은 미국 NASA에서 우주 항해사들의 피부 치료를 목적으로 연구, 
개발되었습니다. NASA의 연구 결과에 따르면 ‘LED근적외선은 화상, 외상에 의한 손상, 강한 태양 빛
에 의한 피부 손상 등의 회복과 피부 재생에 효과가 있다＇라고 발표한 바 있습니다.

침투 깊이

근적외선은 피부 진피층 및 피하조직 4.5mm까지 도달할 수 있는 유일한 파장입니다.

LED 근적외선
미국 NASA가 발견한 피부재생의 기적!

카후나 마스크가 오직 근적외선만을 선택한 이유?

표피층

진피층

피하조직

660 
nm

레드광선

410 
nm

블루광선 근적외선

800 
nm 
중반

특허 기술 맞춤 3단계 케어

단계별 빛의 세기 조절로 민감한 피부부터 
보통 피부까지 맞춤 스킨 케어 가능 
사람마다 피부의 상태와 두께가 다르기 때문에 일관된 
관리가 아닌 개인에 맞는 선택형 관리가 필요합니다.

인체공학적인 디자인

인체공학적인 곡선형 디자인은 턱 끝부터 정수리까지 
다각도로 얼굴 전면을 커버할 수 있도록 제작되었습니다. 
또한, 마스크의 반투명 블랙 후면부는 LED투과율을 
가장 높일 수 있는 소재로, 제품의 디자인과 효과를 
동시에 충족시킬 수 있도록 제작되었습니다

SKIN & SCALP

두피와 피부를 한번에 케어하는 토탈 케어 솔루션 

피부의 노화는 정수리부터 시작되며, 
얼굴의 탄력은 두피 관리가 선행되어야 합니다.

이젠 얼굴과 두피를 한번에 
근적외선 테라피 케어-

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2
핵심 포인트!

최적화된 조사량

노화된 콜라겐 섬유질은 제거하고 신생 콜라겐 
섬유질의 합성과 성장에 최적화된 조사량을  
적용하였습니다.

부위별 동안 테라피

얇고, 두껍고, 민감한 각기 다른 특징을 가진  
피부ZONE에 독립적인 근적외선 테라피를  
선사합니다

ALL근적외선 마스크만의 특별함

레드/블루라이트와 달리 사용 시 눈부심 현상이 
없으며, 눈에 무해한 빛으로 보고되었습니다.

 피부 개선을 위해 최적화된 프리미엄 오더메이드  
제품으로 확실한 효과를 보장합니다.



규격

LED 칩 수량 168개 입력 전압 5V/2A

사이즈 30cmx20cmx15cm 제품 무게 650g

CLINICAL TEST
전문기관을 통한 효과 검증

• 시험 대상 :  선정 기준을 만족하는 30~55세 여성/  
EAST SKIN LED 샤인미스트/두피 미스트 과 함께 사용

• 시험기관 : 피앤케이피부임상연구센터㈜
• 시험 기간 : 4주 *효과는 개인차가 있을 수 있습니다.

카후나 프리미엄 마스크 V2 차별점

부위별 근적외선 동안 THERAPY

얼굴을 개별적인 ZONE으로 구분하여, 얇고, 두껍고, 민감한 각기 다른 특징을 가진 피부에 
최적화된 독립적인 근적외선 동안 테라피를 선사합니다.

단계별 LED SKIN CARE SYSTEM

-  KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2는 현재 출시된 기존 LED 마스크 중 유일하게 독자적으로 
<단계별> LED 피부 케어 기술력을 도입하였습니다.

-  사용자의 피부 타입은 물론 피부 컨디션에 따라 단계별로 LED 근적외선 출력량의 세기를 
조절할 수 있습니다.

-  1단계 모드는 LED 마스크 초기 사용자, 피부가 얇고 예민한 분들에게 추천합니다.  
피부가 근적외선 케어에 적응할 시간을 가질 수 있도록 해주신다면 더 좋은 효과를 오래  
누릴 수 있을 것입니다.

-  1단계 적응 후에는 순차적으로 2단계, 3단계를 사용하시기를 권장 드립니다.

부품설명

포장내용

① 머리띠

② 탈 부착 아이 커버

③ LED 근적외선칩 168개

③ 전원연결구

여행용 파우치

어댑터

USB 케이블

마스크

보관 케이스

청소용 융 제품사용설명서



아이커버는 뒤쪽 부분을 힘껏 눌러서 분리해주시기 바랍니다.
아이커버 안쪽에서는 좌(L)우(R)표기가 되어 있으며, 표기에 맞게 부착해 주십시오.

아이커버는 사용자의 기호에 따라서 탈부착 사용이 가능합니다.
탈착 후 아이커버는 분실 방지를 위해, 보관에 유의해주십시오

마스크 사용 순서

모드를 선택한 후 
마스크를 

착용합니다.

전원 꺼짐을 알리는 
부저음이 날 때까지
편안히 사용합니다.

제품 착용 방법

STEP 1

USB 연결 후 헤드밴드를 
머리 사이즈보다 두 세 칸 정도

넉넉하게 조절합니다.

STEP 2

헤드밴드를  
위로 끝까지 올립니다.

STEP 3

헤드밴드를 머리 뒤쪽으로
향하게 해서 착용합니다.

STEP 4

머리 위에 얹은 후, 헤드밴드를 
잡은 상태에서 마스크만 하단으로

내려줍니다.

STEP 5

마스크 이마 쪽 부위를 2초간
터치해줍니다. 

자동시작 1단계(13분)

STEP 6

모드 선택 후 앉아서 혹은  
침대에 누워 편안히 착용합니다.

사용 중 답답한 경우, 제품의 
아이커버를 개폐하여 사용해주십시오.

아이커버 탈부착 방법

전원연결

• USB 케이블을 마스크 본체 (전원 연결구)와 연결하십시오.
• 전원이 연결되면 “삐” 소리로 사용 준비되었음을 확인할 수 있습니다.

작동 방법

• 시작:앞면의 전원 버튼을 2초간 터치하면, 1단계 작동이 시작됩니다. 
• 모드 전환: 이마 쪽 터치 센서를 2초간 터치하면 모드가 전환됩니다.
•시작&1단계  ▶  2단계   ▶  3단계  ▶  종료 

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2는 오직 근적외선 단일 파장만을 사용하는 LED 마스크입니다. 
매일 주무시기 전 알맞은 모드를 선택하신 후 지정된 시간 동안 누워서 눈을 감고 사용하시기를  
권장합니다. 이때 평소에 쓰시는 기초 관리 제품을 바른 후 사용하시면 더욱 더 좋은 효과를 보실  
수 있습니다.
 

간단한 스킨케어 
제품을 사용해  

피부결을 정돈합니다.

깨끗하게  
세안을 합니다.

13분 
(부저음 1번)

17분 
(부저음 2번)

21분 
(부저음 3번)



사용 및 보관상의 주의사항

사용 시간, 빈도 조절 및 사용 중지 기준

• 안면 성형 수술과 시술( 필러나 보톡스) 레이저 등의 미용 치료를 받은 경우 먼저 전문의와 근적외선 기기 사용에 관해 

상담하고 사용하시기 바랍니다.

•안정화 기간을 거치고 피부가 정상으로 회복된 후 제품 사용을 권장합니다.

•심장병 혹은 고혈압 환자는 자신의 건강 상황에 맞춰서 사용 시간 및 빈도를 조절하십시오.

•피부 스트레스 방지를 위해 1회 이상 연이은 사용은 권유하지 않습니다. 하루 한 번 꾸준하게 사용해주십시오.

제품 주의 사항

•제품을 떨어뜨리지 마십시오.

•제품을 분해, 수리, 개조하지 마십시오.

•제품 이물질 관리 시 제품에 직접 물, 알코올, 벤젠 등으로 세척하지 마십시오.

•제품 및 어댑터는 인화 물질 근처에 두거나 접촉하지 마십시오.

•제품을 습하고 먼지가 많은 곳에 보관하지 마십시오.

•진동이 심하거나 자석 종류가 있는 곳으로부터 멀리 보관하십시오.

•직사광선이나 난방 기구 등 고온이 발생하는 곳에 보관하지 마십시오.

•제품 위에 무거운 것을 놓지 마십시오.

•전원 플러그를 손상하거나 비틀지 마십시오.

• 본 제품은 근적외선 조사 제품으로 착용 시 근적외선과 기기 자체에서 약간의 발열 감이 있으며 이는 사용자의 체온,  

사용 주거 환경이나 계절에 따라 좀 더 높거나 낮은 열감이 느껴질 수 있습니다.

•1 회 이상 반복 사용 시 강한 발열 감이 느껴질 수 있으니 시간의 간격을 두고 사용하시기 바랍니다.

•불량 어댑터 사용 시 고장의 주요 원인이 발생하거나 폭발의 위험이 있습니다.

•전원 어댑터는 규정에 맞게 사용하면 더욱더 오래 사용할 수 있습니다.

•장시간 사용하지 않거나 극한 환경도 혹은 <-10 도 )에서는 어댑터의 사용 수명이 줄어들 수 있습니다.

•인화성 환경에서는 제품 사용을 중지하십시오.

•특이 상황에서 전기 제품을 사용할 경우 화재 혹은 폭발의 원인이 될 수 있습니다. 

•연기가 나거나 타는 냄새가 날 때는 사용을 중단하고, 전원 플러그를 뽑은 후 판매처나 본사에 연락 바랍니다.

•자동온도제어 장치 :  외부 환경에 따라 내부 온도를 제어하는 기능이 있으며, 사용 시 약간의 시간 차이가 발생할 수 있습니다.

A/S 관련

•A/S 요청은 제품 판매처 혹은 본사 홈페이지를 통해 문의하시기 바랍니다  

• 아래 상황에 대해서는 무상 A/S를 제공하지 않습니다. 

- 주의 사항에 반하는 상황으로 인해 발생하는 고장 

- 제품 사용 시 사용자 부주의로 인해 발생하는 고장 

- 독성 물질 혹은 부식 물질로 인한 고장 

- 제품 충격, 분해, 수리, 개조, 자연재해로 인한 고장 

- 제품의 무상 AS 기간 만료일이 지난 경우.

• 피부염, 알레르기 피부 등 특이 체질은 사용 전 반드시 의사와 상담 후 사용하시기 바라며, 사용 중 얼굴이 붉어지거나 가려

움 화농성 염증이 반복되어 나타나는 경우에는 관리를 중단하시고 의사와 상담 후 사용하시기 바랍니다.

•기타 사항은 제품 사용 설명서를 참고하십시오.

Step 1. 다운로드 가이드

아래 마켓에서 [HiddenTag]를 검색 후 설치하세요. 

2. 사용자 등록(정품 등록)하기

히든태그를 무료로 다운받으세요. ▶

Step 2. 사용자 가이드

1. 히든태그를 쉽고 빠르게, 3초만에 정품인증을 확인하자!

① 히든태그 확인

① 사용자 등록하기

② 히든태그 스캔

② 사용자 정보입력

③ 정품 여부 확인

③ 정품 여부 완료



CERTIFICATION 
KAHUNA PREMMUM MASK V2 - 
彻底检查制造生产管理及产品质量
高级近红外线LED面膜仪专业企业

100%韩国产LED品牌

100%韩国产制造

改善肌肤水分

改善头皮
角质

改善肌肤纹理

改善弹力及皮
质密度

改善皮肤亮度

美国航空航天局NASA验证使用技术
利用LED近红外线的皮肤管理法是从美国NASA以治疗宇航员的皮肤而开发的。
根据NASA的研究结果显示，《LED近红外线》是烫伤、负伤、强烈太阳光的皮肤损伤等方
面有皮肤恢复和再生的效果。

渗透深度
近红外线是唯一能达到皮肤真皮层及皮下组织4.5nm的波长。

LED近红外线-�
由美国NASA发现的“皮肤恢复的奇迹”
KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2�
选择近红外线的理由是？

表皮层

真皮层

皮下组织

660 
nm

红光

410 
nm

蓝光 近红外线

800 
nm�
中半

专利技术三阶段护理
由于每个人的皮肤状况和厚度都不同，3阶段光
照强度控制护理系统可以实现从敏感皮肤到正常
皮肤的定制护理。

人体科学的设计
曲线型人体科学的面膜仪设计可以覆盖从下巴到
头顶,整体护理。�
另外，面膜仪的半透明黑色背面部是LED透视率最
高的材质，同时可以满足产品的设计和效果。

SKIN & SCALP
皮肤老化是从头顶开始的，脸部的弹力应该先进
行头皮管理。�
从现在开始一次护理头皮和皮肤吧-

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2
核心点!

优化的光照射量 
适用对新生胶原蛋白纤维的合成和成长的最适用
的照射量，而去除老化的胶原蛋白纤维质。

各部位童颜护理
对不同特征的皮肤部位进行独立的童颜近红外线
护理。

近红外线面膜仪的独特性
与红色/蓝光不同,使用时没有刺眼现象,近红外线
是被视为无害的光。�
为了改善皮肤的效果,保障定做优质产品。



规格
LED数量 168个 输入电压 5V/2.0A

大小 30cmx20cmx15cm 重量 650g

临床测验 
通过专业机构的效果验证

• 被实验者：�实验对象选定及满足除外标准的30-50岁/�
EAST SKIN LED SHINE 喷雾/头皮喷雾一起使用

• 试验机构：韩国P&K皮肤临床科学研究所�
• 考试期间：4周

*效果可能有个人差异。 

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 产品竞争力：

各部位童颜护理

在薄薄、厚厚、敏感等具有不同特征的皮肤部位进行独立的童颜近红外线护理。

各阶段LED SKIN CARE SYSTEM

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2是目前上市的LED近红外线面膜仪中唯一具有《各阶段》 
LED皮肤护理技术。�
不仅是使用者的皮肤类型, 还可根据肌肤状态按阶段调整LED近红外线输出量的强度。�
第一阶段模式推荐给LED近红外线面膜仪初期使用者, 皮肤薄且敏感的顾客。让皮肤有时
间适应近红外线护理的话, 效果会更持久。�
建议在熟悉使用第一阶段后，依次使用第二阶段，第三阶段。

部件说明

产品构成

① 头带

② 可拆卸眼罩

③ LED近红外线芯片 168个

③ 电源接口

便携包

转换器

USB线

面膜仪

收纳箱

清洁布 产品使用说明书

皮肤皮质密度 肌肤纹理 皮肤保湿 皮肤亮度 头皮角质

使用前 After 4 weeks 使用前 使用4周后 使用前 使用4周后 使用前 使用4周后 使用前 使用4周后

改善 改善



-请用力按压眼罩侧部分后分离。
- 眼罩内有左(L)右(R)标记, 请按照标记佩戴好。

-可根据使用者的喜好拆卸使用。
-拆卸后请留意保管, 以免丢失。

面膜仪使用顺序

选择模式后佩戴
面膜仪

使用到提示电源
关闭声为止

配戴方法/模式转换

STEP 1
连接USB线之后, 将发箍调整
到比头部尺寸宽2,3格左右的

大小。

STEP 2
将头带向上拉至最后。

STEP 3
将头带朝向头部下方佩戴。

STEP 4
将面膜仪放在头部后, 在抓住
头带的状态下, 将面膜仪往下

端拉下。

STEP 5
触摸额头上电源2秒后, 自动启

动一阶段。
* 根据肌肤类型与状态选择模式。

STEP 6
选择模式后坐下或躺在床上舒

适使用。
* 使用后感到发闷时, 请开闭产品上

的眼罩后使用。

眼罩拆御的方法

电源连接
•� 请将USB线连接到面膜仪主体(电源连接口)。
•� 正确连接时会发出“哔”声。

打开电源/关闭&转换模式:
• �开启电源: 触摸额头上电源2秒后, 自动启动一阶段。
• �转换模式 :为转换模式，反复触摸2秒。
• �打开电源&第一阶段 》第二阶段》第三阶段》电源关闭

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2是唯一使用近红外线单一波长的美容面膜仪。�
建议每天睡前选择模式后在指定时间躺着闭眼使用。�
涂抹平时使用的基础护肤品后使用面膜仪效果更佳。

使用护肤产品整
顿肌肤

洗脸

13分
 ( 一次提示音）

17分
 ( 两次提示音）

21分
 ( 三次提示音）



使用及保管注意事项
使用时间, 调节频率及终止使用标准
•�  接受面部整形手术和激光等美容治疗时, 请先咨询专业医生关于使用近红外线设备后再使用。
•�  经过皮肤稳定, 皮肤恢复正常后, 建议使用本产品。
•�  心脏病或高血压患者请根据自己的健康情况调整使用时间和频率。
•�  为避免皮肤受到压力, 不建议使用连续1次以上。请坚持每天使用一次。

产品注意事项
•�  请勿掉落产品。
•�  请勿分解,修理,改造产品。
•�  管理产品异物时请勿直接用水, 酒精, 苯等产品清洗。
•�  产品及转换器请勿置于易燃物质附近或接触。
•�  请勿置于潮湿, 灰尘较多的地方保管产品。
•�  请远离震动严重或有磁铁类型的地方保管。
•�  请勿置于直射光线或加热器等发生高温的地方保管。
•�  请勿在产品上放重物。
•�  请勿损坏或拧动电源插头。
•�  �本产品为近红外线照射产品, 使用时在近红外线与机器本身可能会产生轻微的发热感, 根据使用者的体温, 居

住环境或季节不同, 可能会感到更高或较低的热感。�
反复使用1次以上时, 可能会产生强烈的发热感, 请间隔使用。

•�  使用不良转换器时可能会引发故障, 或发生爆炸。
•�  电源转换器按规定使用可更长时间使用。
•�  长时间不使用或在极度环境或<-10度)时, 转换器的使用寿命可能会降低。
•�  请在易燃性环境中停止使用产品。
•�  特殊情况下使用电器产品时可能会引发火灾或爆炸。
•�  出现烟气或烧焦气味时请停止使用, 电源拔出插头后与销售处或总公司联系。
•�  自动温度控制设备：根据外部环境，有控制内部温度的功能，使用时可能会发生一些计时差别。

A/S相关
•�  A/S请通过产品销售网或总公司网站咨询。
•�  以下情形不提供免费售后服务.
� - 因违反注意事项而发生的故障�
� - 使用产品时因使用者不注意导致的故障
� - 因毒性物质或腐蚀物质引起的故障
� - 因产品冲击, 分解, 维修, 改造, 自然灾害引发的故障
� - 产品保修期过期时
•�  �皮肤炎, 过敏皮肤等特殊体质在使用前请务必咨询医生后使用, 使用过程中出现红肿或发痒的化脓性炎症时, 

请停止管理并咨询医生后使用。
•�  其他事项请参考产品使用说明书。

Step 1. 下载方法
在下列应用商店中搜索并安装HiddenTag。

2.用户登录。

快来免费下载HiddenTag吧。

Step 2. 使用简介
1.使用HiddenTag，简单快速的正品认证吧！只需3秒哦！

① 确认HiddenTag。

① 用户登录。

② 安装应用后，点击
HiddenTag正品认证按钮。

② 输入用户信息。

③ 将产品上贴有的
HiddenTag标签放入放框内，

系统自动识别。

③ 正品登录完成。



면책설명

KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2의 효과 극대화 및 잘못된 사용을 방지하기 위해 사용하기 전 꼭 제품 사용설명서의 모

든 정보를 자세히 읽어주세요. 인쇄 과정에서 발생한 오타 혹은 정확하지 않은 내용에 대한 수정은 오직 카후나만 할 수 

있습니다. 사용설명서를 읽지 않아 발생하는 신체상 혹은 재산상의 손실은 카후나에서 책임지지 않습니다.

免责声明 
为了达到最佳性能并防止任何误用对KAHUNA PREMIUM MASK V2 造成的损坏，请在使用 KAHUNA 
PREMIUM MASK V2 之前仔细阅读产品说明书的所有信息。因印刷错误或信息表述不准确，需要对本
产品说明书进行任何修改或改动，只能由 KAHUNA完成。如没有按照本产品说明书提示内容进行操
作而造成的人身与财产损失， KAHUNA 不予承担相应责任。本产品说明书没有任何形式的担保、立
场表达或其它暗示，若有任何因本产品说明书或其所提到的所有信息，所引起直接或间接人身与财产
损失， KAHUNA 及其所属员工不予承担相应责任。

DISCLAIMER

In order to achieve the optimal performance and to prevent any damage or misuse of the KAHUNA 

PREMIUM MASK V2, please read all the contents of the user manual carefully before using the KAHUNA 

PREMIUM MASK V2. Any amendments of this manual due to typographical errors or inaccurate descriptions 

shall be made only by the KAHUNA manufacturer. The KAHUNA manufacturer does not assume any 

liability for the user’s personal and property losses caused by the operations not in accordance with this 

manual. This user manual does not include any form of warranty, subjective expressions or other implied 

information. The KAHUNA manufacturer and its staff do not assume any liability for any direct or indirect 

personal and property losses caused by descriptions included in this manual.



Address: AJX INC 11125 Knotts Ave. Cypress, CA 90630

Tel: +714-388-2625 Fax: +714-379-6164 Email: info@kahunachair.com


